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Second Appeal Before West Bengal Information Commission

Under Section 19(3) of The Right to Information Act, 2005

1] Name of the applicant:

Sk. Juliikar

2] Complete postal address:
(Attached self attested copy of one
address proof document viz. Bank

Village - Denan, Post Office -
Amalhanda  Police  Station -
Kolaghat, District: Purba Medinipur,

Passbook, EPIC, PAN, Driving|Pin Code - 721134.

License, Passport, Aadhaar Card etc.

3] (a) Contact No. 9564050167
(b) e-mail I.D. sudhashatvs@gmail.com

4] (a) Date of filing of | Application filed under Section 6(1)
application for information |of The Right to Information Act, 2005

under R.T.I. Act

filed on 20/03/2025.

Application under Section 19(1) The
Right to Information Act, 2005 filed
on 07/04/2025,

(b) Whether application fee paid

Yes

(i) If yes, mode of payment

Through court fee

(i) If mno, delf attested
photocopy  of relevant
certificate issued by the
competent authority
should be attached

N.A.

5] Name of State Public Information
Officer/State  Assistant Public
Information Officer to whom the
application was made and address:

The Public Information Officer, West
Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited, having office at
Bidyut Bhawan, Block-DJ, Salt Lake
City, Kolkata — 700091.

(a) Whether R.T.I. Petition is
transferred to another SPIO
under Section 6(3) of the R.T.I.
Act, 2005:

If yes name and address of
such authority

Yes To Additional G.M. (HR&A),
Project - IV, & SPIO WBSEDCL,
having office at Bidyut Bhavan, (2nd
Floor), - Block-DJ, Sector-II, Salt
Lake, Kolkata — 700091.

6] Gist of the information sought for:

A. Prasun Maity joined in service on
25/08/2020 under die-in-harness
category.

‘1) What is the name of the father
of Prasun Maity and where he
was posted at the time of
death.

2) When Prasun Maity applied for
job under die-in-harness
category

&~ RECEIVED
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B. When the dependent of deceased
Ashoke Kumar Ganguly joined the
job under die-in-harness category.
C. When the dependent of deceased
Basjit Das joined the job under die-
in-harness category.

D. When the dependent of deceased
Dipu Sarkar joined the job under
die-in-harness category?

E. When the dependent of deceased
Shankar Chandra Roy joined the job
under die-in-harness category?

7] have you received any response /
information ?

If so attached a self attested copy of
the same.

Yes, the authority denied to provide
the information on the ground that
the information is barred under
Section 8(1) & 8(1) (j) of the R.T'.1. Act,
2005.

8] Date of filing first appeal:

A self attested copy of first appeal
along with proof of submission of the
same should be attached

07/04/2025

9] Authority to whom the first appeal
was made with address:

General Manager (HR&A) Planning
and First Stage Appellate Authority,
WBSEDEL, Vidyut Bhavan, 7t Floor
Block-C, Kolkata — 700091.

10] Reason of decision of the First
Appellate Authority, if any including
number and sate of the order.

(Self attested photocopy of the order
of the First Appellate Authority
should be attached)

Yes, the authority denied to provide
the information sought for on the
ground that the information is
personal in nature.

11} Ground for Second appeal and
the relief sought (Specify)

I) For that the matter of employment
under die-in-harness category is no
a personal matter.

II) For that employment under die-
in-harness category is a public
matter which demands fare
collection of the deceased dependent
in a sympathetic manner.

III) In an earlier information supplied
under the R.T.I. Act, 2005 the
authority suppressed the
information of employment under
die-in-harness category for the
candidate and the petitioner learned
that the said candidates obtained the
service under die-in-harness
category.




"

IV) For that the matter of equal
opportunity of employment is
gardened under Article 14 of the
Constitution of India can not be
refused by a administrative order
and the records of the said
recruitment must be published.

V) For that R.T.I. Act is enacted in a
welfare legislation for that fare action
of the administration under the
same Act refused of information is of
public employment forecast the
cloud of al panel of employment
under the category.

VI} For that the authority must have
to disclose the information as the
same pertains to public information
for government employment under
the die-in-harness category.

12] if second appeal is filed after 90
days from the date on which the
decision of the First Appellate
Authority was received or after 135
days from the date of filing of the
First Appeal, explain the reasons fro
the delay along with supporting
documents.

Not applicable

I Sk. Julfikar, son of Late Sk. Robiyal, aged about 37 years being an
Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are
true to my knowlwdge based on records and the rest are my submission to
the Hon’ble West Bengal Information Commission.

I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this
commission nor is pending with any Court or Tribunal or authority.

Place : V" ” <benonm

£:0 — fomudhanda
P18 — Ko

bt st uz-ba medi miur,

Date: 06+ 65, 2625

sk ol lan

Signature of the appellant

Pin72lzy g gulbt kan-

(Name of the appellant)




List of documents to be enclosed :-

a) Self attested copy of address proof document;

b) Self attested copy of TR.T.I application;

c) Self attested photocopy of proof of R.T.I fee payment or of
BPL status;

d) Self attested copy of 1st appeal;

e) Self attested copy of all communications/ replies received
from the public authorities in connection with the instant
R.T.T application,;

f) 2nd gppeal in the format as above.

g} Any other documents in support of the 2nd appeal.

Note:

1. 2nd appeal is liable to be rejected if submitted without proper
documents.
2. Separate 2nd appeal has to be filed in respect of each R.T.I application.
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To
Sekh Julfikar
S/0 Sekh Rabiyal

’

" AMALHANDA
DENAN
Amalhara -
Kolaghat
Purba Medinipur West Bengal - 721134
9564050167

LY0ZI0T/Z2 @A projumon

Signature,yalid
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Sekh julfikar

Date of Birth/DOB: 10/12/1988
Male/ MALE
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Appeal under Section 19 (1) of the RTI Act 2005
To, (@
Sri Rathin Ghosh
General Manager (HR&A), Planning &

7t Floor, Block-“C”, Kolkata-91.

A. Contact details

1. Name of the Applicant Sk. Julfikar

2. Address Village — Denan, Post Office —
Amalhanda, Police Station -
Kolaghat, District : Purba Medinipuz,
Pin Code — 721134

B. Details about RTI request

RTI Application dated 20.03.2025 (Copy attached)

C. Details about RTl reply received and appeal

1. Particulars of the CPIO/Public Authority against whose order appeal is preferred
Mr. S. Ghosh |
Dy. GM (HR & A), REHO & SP10, WBSEDCL

2. Brief facts leading to appeal

(a) The RTl application contained 2 queries with sl. 1-2.

(b) The application was received on 20.03.2025 and replied on 24.03.2025 from the office of
the Chairman, WBSEDCL

(c) The answer to queries were denied to the applicant under section 8(1) (j) of RTI Act.
3. Grounds for appeal
[} for that the matter of employment under die-in-harness category is not a personal matter.

I} For that employment under die-in-harness category is a public matter which demands fare
collection of the deceased dependentin a sympathetic manner.

[ll) For that in an earlier information supplied under the RT.I authority suppressed the
information of employment under die-in-harness category for the candidates and the




petitioner learned that the said candidates obtained the service under die-in-harness
category.

IV) For that matter of equal opportunity of employment is guaranteed under Article 14 of The
Constitution of India cannot be refused by an administrative order and the records of the said
recruitment must be published.

IV) For that R.T.L. Act is enacted in a welfare legislation for that fair action of the administration
under the same Act refused of information is of public employment forecast the cloud on all
panel of employment under the category.

V) For that the authority must have to disclose the information as the same pertains to public
information for government employment under die-in-harness category.

VI) For that the authority earlier submitted the same and they had provided the same but
this time they have barred with the sections mentioned in the RTI Application.

4, Prayer for relief sought

a. Point wise information as ask from point no. 6 in the RTI application may be provided
immediately by the public authority.

b. The reply to the RTI query may be uploaded to the RTI online portal which I can view by
logging online.

¢. Any other direction or order as the best interest that the information is expediently made
to the appellant.

5. Copies of the documents attached

a. RTl application. ; Yours Faithfully

SW Sulbian_



(fEES Pt
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West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the General Manager (HR&A), Planning
7% Floor, ‘C’ Block, Vidyut Bhavan

Memo No. GM-HRP/RTI/2025 /62 Date:24/6% /2025

To,

Sk. Julfikar

Village: -Denan,
PO—AMALHANDA
PS- Kolaghat

Dist- Purba Medinipur
PIN :-721134

Sub: Appeal Petition Dated 07/04/2025 u/s 19(i) of RTI Act,05.

Dear Sir, ,
With reference to your above Appeal Petition this is to inform you that
desired information against your RTI petition dated 20.08.2025 were denied on
the ground that the sought information is personal in nature ‘and it has no
relationship to any Public activity nor disclosure of the same will serve any larger
Public interest and hence barred u/s 8(i)(e) & 8(1)(J) of RTI Act-05. However,
shareable information have already been given to you, time to time, vide memo no
(1) CLM/15/2024/30 dated 26.04.2024 (i) REHQ/Estb/P/A-31/2023/R-494
Dated 25/08/2023.

Hence, I fully concur with the views of Addl. GM (HR&A), Project-IV &
SPIO WBSEDCL, of the letter sent to you by SPIO vide memo no.
Project-IV/Estb/PIA-81/2025/R-47 Dated 24.03.2025.

Yourg faithfully,

(R.
GM (HR&A), Plannin
&
First Stage Appellate Authority

Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhavan, Block — DJ, Sector — I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata — 700 091
Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U40109WB20075GC113473, Tele. No.: 033-23598370
E-mail ID: gmhrp@wbsedclin, Website: www.wbsedcl.in

WBSEDIL ,

BY SPFEN BOST
CONFINENTIAL
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West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Chief Engineer, Project-1V

CIN — U40109WB20075GC113473
”’ijﬂ[l Website — www.wbsedcl.in

Date: 2_4 0O3lee2H

Memo.No. Proj-1V/Estb./PIA-31 /2025/1{-4:{,
TO

SK. JULFIKAR

VILL-DENAN, PO-AMALHANDA
PS-KOLAGHAT, DIST-PURBA MEDINIPUR
PIN-721134

Sub: Supply of information under RTI Act 2005.
Ref: Youépba.pplication dtd. 20.03.2025 under the RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,
Please refer to your application under reference above which was received at this end on 20.03.2025.

The mformatxon sought for under the sald apphcatlon are furmshed below:-
' Lo Query: oftl pllcant e s T Information

A. Prasﬁn"Mauty Jomed in service on 25.08.2026
under die-in harness category.

1. What is the name of the father of Prasun Maity
and where he was posted at the time of death.

2. When Prasun Maity applied for job under die-in-
harness category.

B. When the dependent of deceased Ashok Kumar
Ganguly joined the job under die-in-harness Reply barred under section 8(1) {e) & 8(1) (j) of the
category. RTI Act, 20085.

C. When thg—dependent ol deceased Bisjit Das
joined the job under die-harness category.

"D. When the dependent of deceased D1pu ‘Sarkar
joined the job under die-harness category.

E. When the dependent of deceased Sankar
Chandra Ray joined the job under die-harness
category.

If you feel aggrieved by this decision, you may prefer an appeal to the 1st Stage Appellate Authority
within 30 days from the receipt of such a decision under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.The details of the
1st Stage Appellate authority are given below:-

Sri Rathin Ghosh

General Manager (HR&A), Planning &

15t Stage Appellate Authority, WBSEDCL, Vidyut Bhavan
7t floor, Block-“C’, Kolkata-91

Yours faithfully,

1.5
2 Y BSEDCL

(S. Ghosh) 2
Addl.GM (HR&A), Project-1V & SPI

Bidyut Bhavan {224 Floor) - Block — DJ, Sector — II, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700091
Telephone: 033-23345889 Email: projiv.hra@wbsecdcl.in




To

o

(U]

Date: 20.03.2025

The Public Information Officer,
West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited,
having office at Bidyut Bhawan
Block — D.J., Sector — 11, Salt Lake
City, Kolkata — 700091.

Subject:- Application under section 6 (1) of the Right to Information Act 2005.

Name of Applicant Sk. Julfikar,

Address of Applicant Village — Denan, Post Office — Amalhanda, Police

- Station — Kolaghat, District : Purba Medinipur, Pin
Code — 721134

Name of the State Public

Information Officer :- The Public Information Officer, West Bengal State

Electricity Distribution Company Limited.
Address of the State

Public li:formation Officer:- Bidyut Bhawan Block — D.J., Sector — II, Salt Lake
City, Kolkata — 700091.

District - Purba Medinipur.

Facts - That the applicant’s mother died while in service.
Petitioner applied for employment under died-in-harness
category.

Information Sought for  :- A. Prasun Maity joined in service on 25.08.2020

under die-in-harness category.

% a-“’y 1) What is the name of the father of Prasun

RECEIVED Maity and where he was posted at the time of
Content Not Verifiec deatl
O/o the CE (Frajaeid¥) eath.



Locus stands

2

2) When Prasun Maity applied for Job under
die-in-harness category.

. When the dependent of deceased Ashok Kumar
Ganguly joined the job under die-in-harness
category.

. When the dependent of deceased Basjit Das
joined the job under die-in-harness category.

. When the dependent of deceased Dipu Sarkar
joined the job under die-in-harness category.

. When the dependent of deceased Sankar
Chandra Ray joined the job under die-in-harness

category.

The mother of the applicant dies on 0lst September,
2014 while in service under WBSEDC Ltd. as such the

applicant have the locus stand to obtain the information

sought for in the instant application.

I am ready to deposit the fees if any for obtaining the

Declaration

aforesaid information as per the provision of Right to

Information Rules and this information was not come

not come into the purview of the restricted information.

I request you to dispose the self same application in a time bound manner as prescribed

under the Right to Information Act, 2005. I am ready to deposit the fees if any for obtaining

the aforesaid information as per the provision of Right to Information Rules.

Hope you will consider me as earliest as possible.

Thanking you,
With regards,

Yours faithfully
S Sl
Sk Julfikar



WBSERLL

Wesk Bengal State Electrisity Bistdbution Company limited

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)
Phone: (033)2319-7291/210 Contract Labour Management Cell e-mail: clm@whbsedcl.in

Memo No.: CLM/15/2024/ 8 0 Date: QA/O (_//Q,Q/L(/

To,
Sk, Julfikar,
PO-Amalhanda, Village- Denan,
PS- Kolaghat, Dist.- Purba Medinipur,
Pin- 721 134.

“Sub: Appeal petition dt 16.04.2024 under
Section 19(1) of the RTT Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your above appeal petition, I am furnishing herewith the desired
information as sought in your RTI application dt 15.12.2023.

Information Sought Information
1.Sri Prasun Maity, presently posted at Technical 1.8ri Prasun Maity joined in service on

Support Hand, Panskura, Beraberia 33 kV Sub-| 25.08.2020. He is a candidate under die-in-
Stn.,WBSEDCL, PO- Panskura, Dist.- Purba| harness category and the deceased employee
Medinipur, PIN- 721139 when joined in service died on 26.09.2017.

under WBSEDCL, if he is a candidate under Die-
in-Harness Category when the deceased employee
died.

2.8k Amadul, S/0, Lt. Rabiyal Hossain, Village- | 2.Sk. Amadul joined in service on 17.12.2015,
Denan, PO- Amalhanda, PS- Kolaghat, Dist.- he is a candidate under Die-in-Harness
Purba Medinipur when joined in service under | category & the deceased employee died on
WBSEDCL, if he is a candidate under Die-in- 25.08.2014.

Harness Category then when the deceased

employee died.

Yours faithfully,

(R. hom?m())f
AGM (HR&A), CLM Cell

&
1° Stage Appellate Authority

Address: 7' Floor, 'D' Block, Vidyut Bhavan, Block -DJ, Sector -II, Salt Lake City,Kolkata-700 091
CIN: U40109WB200756CI13473, Website: www.wbsedcl.in

WBSEDCL




Appeal under Section 19 ( 1) of the RTI Act 2005

The Addl. G.M. (HR&A), ES & ER-1I,
W.B.S.E.D.C.L., Vidyut Bhavan (8t Floor)
Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

A. Contact details :
1. Name of the Applicant Sk. Julfikar

2. Address Village- Denan, Post Office-
Amalhanda, Police Station-
Kolaghat, District- Purba
Medinipur,PIN-721134

B. Details about RTI request
RTI Apphcatlon Dated 15/12/23 (Copy attached)

C. Details about RTI reply received and appeal

Particulars of the CPIO/Public Authority against whose order appeal is
preferred

Mr. S. Ghosh
Dy.GM (HR&A), REHO & SPIO, WBSEDCL

2. Brief facts leading to appeal

(a) The RTI application contained 2 queries with sl. 1-2

(b) The application was received on 19.12.2023 and replied on 18.01.2024
from the office of the Chairman, WBSEDCL. '

(c) The answer to queries were denied to the applicant under section 8(1)

(i) of RTI Act.

3. Grounds for appeal Pty
=y

P/ Qﬁﬁ N\
I) For that the matter of employment und;ei; )116 m;ha&,q\ s category is

i

not apersonal matter.



II) For that employment under die-in-harness category is a publio
matter which demands fare collectlon of the deceased dependent in a

sympathetic manner.

III) For that in an earlier information supplied under the R.T.I. Act the
authority suppressed the information of employment under die-in-harness
category for the candidates and the peétitioner learned that the said
candidates obtained the service under die-in-harness category.

IV) For that matter of equal opportunity of employment is guaranteed.
under Article 14 of The Constitution of. India cannot be refused
by an administrative order and the records of the said recruitment
must be published.

IV) For that R.T.I. Act is enacted in a welfare legislation for that fair
action of the administration under the same Act refused of information
is of public employment forecast the cloud on all panel of employment

under the category.

V) For that the authority must have to disclose the information as the
same pertains to public information for government employment under
die-in-harness category. '

4. Prayer for relief sought

a. Point wise information as ask from point no. 6 in the RTI
application may be provided immediately by the public
authority.

b. The reply to the RTI query may be uploaded to the RTI online
portal Which I can view by logging online.

c. Any other direction or order as the best interest that the
information is expediently made to the appellant.

5. Copies of the documents
attached a. RTI application.

b. information supplied earlier
under the R.T.I. Act on first
appeal.

~ Yours faitkilfully
Sk Fulbikan
24022024



(g}

I request you to dispose the selfsame application in a tim
bound manner as prescribed under the Right to Information
Act.2005.1 am ready te deposit the fees (if any} for obtaining the
aforesaid information as per the provision of Right to Information
Rules,

"The aforesaid information may be given in the given iabular

form as follows:

Name of the Date of death Date of Date of ; _,01 ung
deceased application for- the service
employee Job under died- |

in-harness
i category
¥

Hope you will kindly consider me as earliest as possible
Thanking you,

v01‘)6"s ‘f f':"\‘ l 7

NN Su,bé—? [#a/l—
(SK. JULFIKAR]

Aty -



wedL DEilgdl DlLale MEeCTtricity istribution Co. Ltd,
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
¢ Rural Electrification Headquarter
CIN ~ U40109WB20075SGC113473
Website - www.wbsedcl.in

Memo.No.REHQ/Esth./PIA-31/2024 /R- "R £ Date: | &'o rjzolc_}

" To

Sk. Julfikar

Vill-Denan, PO-Amalhanda
PS-Kolaghat, DisbbPurba Medinipur
Pin-721134

' Subr Supph of information under RTI Act 2005.
Rel i Your application did. 15.12.2023 under the RTI Act, 2005
t}ur memo no. REHQ/Estb /PIA-31/2023/R-597 dtd. 20.12.2023

Dear Sir,

Please refer to vour appiiciation under reference above which was received at this end on
15.12.2023. The information sought for under the said application are lurnished below:- e
Query of the Applicant Information '

j
!

: — Tt |
1. Sri Prasun ﬁ:‘ieal‘i_\’, Presently posted as
Technical Support  Hand, Panskura i j

Beraberia 33 KV Station WBSEDLCL 1P0- : :
-~ i The information as sought for seems to be personal |

Panskura. Dist-Purba Madinipur, s
mnformation which has no relationship to any public |

Code-721139 ., when joined in serviee :
under WBSEDCL ,if he candidate of je sy | AClivities  or  interest and disclosure of such !

Harness Category when the deceased

employee died.

2. Sk. Amadul, son of Late Sk. "Rabi”_\.;é-l'

Hossain of Village-Denan, PO-Amalhanda. !

PS-Kolaghat, Dist-Purba Medinipur, when {

joined in service under EBSEDCL, if he Il
!
i

information would cause unwarranted invasion of the ;

[

Hencee, the reply is barred under section 8(1} (i) of the

lf privacy of the individual.
;
| RTT Act, 2005.

candidate of Die in*Harness Category then
when the deceased employee died.

If you feel aggrieved by this decision, ;\Afvgnfx:nay prefer an appeal to the Ix Stage Appellate
Authority within 30 days from the receipt of such a decision under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act,
2005.The details of the 1 Stage Appeilate authority are given below:-

' Sri Rathin Ghosh
The Addl. General Manager (HR&A), CLM Cell &
1St Stage Appellate Authority, WBSEDCL.. Vidyut Bhavan
7% floor, Block-“D”
: ' Yours faithfully,

/’MWM

Dy.GM (HR&A), REHQ & SPIO, WBSEDCL

¥

Bidyut Bhavan {27¢ Floor) - Block - DJ » Sector - II, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700091
Teilephone: 2359-1%$13 / 0560 (Fax). Email: rehq.hragwbsedcl.in
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Appeal under Section: 19 (1)

To

The Addl General Manager (HR&A), CLM Cell,
And 01t Stage Appellate Authority

W.B.S.EE.D.C.L., Vidyut Bhavan (7t Floor), Block -D

Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091

A. Contact details

1. Name of the Appellant Sk. Tulfikar ‘
I

i

2. Address Village- Denan, Post COffice- ’
Amalhanda, Police  Statdon- !

Kolaghat, District- Furba |

Medinipur,PIN-721134 |

B. Details about RTI request
RTI Application Dated 10/05/23 (Copy attached}

C. Details about RTI reply received and appeal

1. Particulars of the CPIG/Public Authority against whose order appeal is
preferred
Mr. S. Ghosh

Dy.GM (HR&A), REHO & SPIO, WBSED(CL

2. Brief facts leading to appeal

{a) The RTI application contained 3 queries with si. i to iii



§

How many employees died on service since 2014 to 2018 and kindly
supply me the list of the said employees along with date of death.

pdo

i Inform me the date when the dependent of those deceased appiied for
job under die-in-harness category.

4 Inform me the date when those dependents got the job under die-in-
harness category.

(b) The application was received by delivery of the information in tabular from
1052023 and replied on 26.05.2023 from the office of the Chairman,
WBSEDCL.

(c) The answer to queries were denied to the applicant under section &(1) of RTI

Act.
¥

3. Grounds for appeal
L For that the matter of employment under die-in-harness category is not &

A T ALl
personal matier.

II.  For that employment under die-in-harness category is a public matter
which demands fare collection of the deceased dependent ina sympathetic

manner.

TI. For that matter of equal opportunity of employment id guaranteed under
Article 14 of The Constitution of India cannot be refused by an
administrative order and the records of the said recruitment must be

published.

[V, For that R.T.L Act is enacted in a welfare legislation for that fair action of
the administration under the same Act refused of information ¢f public
employment forecast the cloud on all panel of employment under the

category.

V.  Tor that the authority must have to disclose the information as the sarne
pertains to public information for government employment under die-in-

harness category.

4. Prayer for relief sought



a. Point wise information as ask from point no. 6 in the RTI application may be
provideqd immediately by the public authority.

b. The reply to the RTI query may be uploaded to the RTI online portal which |

B —‘Lv AN XA ’-1“

can view b_)f 100'011‘10 online.

c. Any other direction or order as the best interest that the information is
expediently made to the appellant.

5. Copies of the documents attached
a. RTI application.

2l Sl lkan
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€.

Information Sought for

Locus-standi

Declaration

category. That prayer was rejected :+:
terms of notification vide cffice order
No. ES & ER-II/D.D. Emp./45 dated
03.01.2017 of the Director {HR}

WBSEDCL.

1. How many employees died «n
service since 2014 to 2018 and kind!-
supply me the list of the said
employees along with date of death.

2. Inform me the date when the
dependent of those deceased applied
for job under die-in-harness category.
3. Inform me the date when thows
dependents got the job under die-in-

harness category.

The mother of the applicarit dies on
01st September, 2014 while in servic-
applicants have the locus-standi 1o
obtain the information sought for in

the instant application.

I am ready to deposit the fees {if any;

for obtaining the aforesaid irformation

T3 e, .
; f Richtr .

§ per the provision o©

oyl

Information Rules and this information
was not come into the purview of the

restricted information.



To

Date: 15" December 2023

The Public Information Officer,
West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company " Limited,
having office at Bidyut Bhawan
Block — D.J,, Sector — II, Salt
Lake City, Kolkata — 700091.
Subject:- Application under section 6 (1) of the Right to Information Act 2005.
Name o% Applicant - Sk. Julfikar,
Address of Applicant - Village — Denan, Post Office — Amalhanda, Police
~ Station — Kolaghat, District : Purba Medinipur, Pin
Code - 721134
Name of the State Public
Information Officer :- The Public Information Officer, West Bengal State
Electricity Distribution Company Limited.
Address of the State
Public Information Officer:- Bidyut Bhawan Block — D.J., Sector — II, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata — 700091.
District - Purba Medinipur.
v
Facts . - That the applicant’s mother died while in service under
W.B.S.E.B, now WB.S.E.D.C.L. Petitioner applied for
employment under died-in-harness category.
Information Sought for ~//1 Sri Prasun Maity, Presently posted as Technical

Support Hand, Paskura Berabeia 33 KV Sub Station.
W.B.S.E.D.C.L., P.O. — Panskura, District — Purba
Medinipur, Pin code 721 139, when joined in service

under WB.S.E.D.C.L., If he is candidate of Die in



F 2

Harness Category when the deceased employee died.
2. SK. Amadul, son of Late Sk. Rabiyal Hossain, of
. Village — Denan, P.O. — Amalhanda, P.S. — Kolaghat,
| District ~ Purba Medinipur, when joined in service
under W.B.S.ED.C.L., If he is candidate of Die in

Harness Category then when the deceased employee
dled&
8. Locus stands - The mother of the applicant dies on 0lst September,
2014 while in service under WBSEDC Ltd. as such the
applicant have the locus stand to obtain the information

sought for in the instant application.

9. Declaration .- I am ready to deposit the fees if any for obtaining the
b _

aforesaid information as per the provision of Right to

Information Rules and this information was not come not

come into the prevue of the restricted information.

I request you to dispose the self same application in a time bound manner as
prescribed under the Right to Information Act 2005. T am ready to deposit the fees if any for

obtaining the aforesaid information as per the provision of Right to Information Rules.

Hope you will consider me as earliest as possible.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

ok Suddibkars



SR N

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Rural Electrification Headquarter

, CIN - U40109WB20075GC113473
}Website - www.whbsedcl.in

, ¢ ' _
Memo.No. REHQ/Estb. /PIA-31 /2023 /R- 4{ q 4 Date: ). 6\ aK|0a23,
TO i . . - : . . ) . . N
Sk. Julfikar -

.Vill-Denan, PO-Amalhanda
" PS-Kolaghat, Dist-Purba Medinipur

. Pin-721134
Sub: - Sﬁpply of information/documents as sought for under the RTI Act, 2005
“ Ref: - (i) RTI application dtd. 08.05.2023
(i) Appeal No 14 of 2023 under section 19 of of RTI Act, 2005
(ii) Our memo no REHQ/Estb./PIA-31/2023/R-365 & 366 dtd. 26.05.2023
Dear Sir,

In compliaﬁce of the order dtd. 04.08.2023 of the AGM (HR&A), CLM Cell & 1st Stage Appellate Authority,

" WRBSEDCL vide Memo No CLM/15/2023/82(i-ii} dtd. 04.08:2023, the desired information is furnished below:-

Bt L gamn) iformation -

1. How many employees died on service since 2014 to
2018 and kindly supply me the list of the said
employees along with date of-death . )

—— The copy of detailed list prepared based on

2. Inform me the date when the dependent of those . . .
deceased applied for the job under die-in-harness available records, are being enclosed herewith,

catégory.
3. Inform me the date when those dependents got the
job under die-in-harness category.

Enclo- As stated above (S nos. page).

Yours faithfully,

| =
g\~
(S.Ghosh) '}5\ \

Dy. GM (HR&A), REHO
& SPIO, WBSEDCL, Vidvut Bhavan

Bidyut Bhavan {27¢ Floor) - Block ~ DJ, Sector - II, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091
Telephone: 2359-1913 / 0960 (Fax). Email: rehq.hra@wbsedcl.in




Date of application
NAME DT. OF Death | for job under died in Date of Joining in service
si No harness categoty .
o -1|aBBUL MADUT 43-Aug-14|. :
2|ABOUR RAHAMAN, * a-52p-15]30.09.2015
3{sorrva PrRASAD SHIT. _ S |
4]AHINDRA NATH CHAKRABORTY 03.03.23
T slaskxUMARGHOSH. L s
514L0KE KUMAR CHATTERIEE . R
7 |#ubke snsg I 15-Nov:d7. | |13.41.189
glarar pas’ 06-0ct-17] 22018 il
9lAMARENDRA NATH DUTTA 20:52p:16]. ‘ ]
10}AMOL KR ROY o 28-Jan-15|: ]
11IAMRITASARKAR 19-Aug-16
12 |ANANTA KR: GHANT!. " 05-Oct-14
13 |ANANTA KUMAR KOLEY © 23-Dec-15]20-04-2016
14{ANATH SINGHA-CHOWDHURY '17-Nov-15]21-Jun-16 13.04.23 i
15|ANATH BANDHU MAHATHA - 13:Apr-18{20-Mar-18 13.04.23
16]ANIL CHANDRA GOURI 23-Apreid
17 |ANUP KUMAR SARKAR 11-jun-14
18 |ARCHANA SAHA 25-Ape-14 |
19]ARIUNHELA 26-Dec-15
-20]4ARUN KUMAR LAMA 24-Miar-14
21|ARUN GORAI ) 08-Mar-18
22|{ARUNAVA SAHA 13-0ct-16[23-Nov-17 ]
| "23|ASHOKKUMAR GANGULY 28-jut-14}23-12-2021 ]
24|ASHOKE KR MAITRA - 01:May-14 i
2 5]ASHOKE KUMAR ROY 21-Apr-15
26|ASIT KUMAR NATH 07-May-14
27|ASOKE KUMAR SAIN 20-May-14
28 |ATANU KUMAR BHOWMITK 02-3ep-i5 ]
29]ATUL KUMARSAHA 15-Aug-15 N
30{BABAN YADAV 39-Jul-14
31{5ABLU THAKUR 13-Oct-14 N
32|BALKUMAR THAPA 04-Nov-15/08.03.2015
33{BANSHI BADAN MAHATC 27-0ct-18{18-12-2018 16.01.23
" 34/BAPiDAS 10-0a-15) ]
- 35{BASHT DAS 05-0ct-16|06-May-22 ]
" " 36/BHAJAN KUMAR BISWAS 25-3r-18]28-07-2018 18.05.22 ]
37{BHUBANESWAR PASS! 07-Fev-18{08-03-2019 16.01.23
38181JOY BAHADUR GOSAI 06-Nov-17{04-12-2017 |
39|BIJOY KUMAR MONDAL 27-Mar-14 ]
401{80OY RAJWAR 20-Oct-14]24.02.2016
41 {BIMALA MONDAL 18-Feb-i7 o
421BIMOY KUMAR SARKAR 28-jun-17{24-10-2017 25.08.20 ]
43{BIPLAB BAG 22-Feb-14 ]
44/|BIRBAL BHANGRA 20-Mar-15 ]
45 {81SHU GAHATRAS 27-fug-17{31-Jan-18 ]
4618Iva BOSE 10-Dec-14 ]
47 |8UDHRAI BESRA 16-Apr-14 ]
48|CHAKRADH{R! GANGULY . 22-Sep-15 4
439 [CHANDAN KR CHAKRABORTY 17-Sep-15{16-Feb-16
50}CHANDAN RAJ BANSH! 29-Aug-16 ]
~ "51|CHANDRADIP SINGH 23-May-16|{07-Mar-17
|7 S2|CHEPULAL MAHATO 14-Jui-18{22-Nov-18 03.03.23
53 |CHHAYA DEB! DAS 08-Nov-14]12-08-2015
S4{CHINTAMON! ROY 20-Oct-13
55 |DASHARAT ORAON 09-Dec-14
56|DAWA TAMANG (2) 24-1an-16




115

LAKSHMAN DEBNATH

26-Feb-15

DERASISH DEBNATH gs-5ut15|08-01-2016
58 |DEBASISH GHOSH o1.ApTis
:59|DEBEN RAJWAR, - ; 25-5ep-13[12-Jun-16 14.01.20 ,
50|DEBI PRASAD MUKHERIEE  # 03-Dac-15 :
~61{DEBOIYOTE SINHA 'y, ¥ 15-0¢t-16{04.11.2016
62|DHANI RAM L _ soads) i
63 |DHIRENDRA-NATH MANDI - Dsinecid]19-Aug-15 18.05.22
~-6 4 [DHIRENDRA NATH SARKAR 4 ogsepdel
BS|DIP DEBNATH . 13.Nov-14}
" 66]DILIP KUMAR CHAKRABORTY 13-Sep-14
67 |DILIP KUMAR NATH ' © 26-Jul-15)
68 {DILIP SARDAR 18-Sep-14 -
69|oPAKROY 26-Feb-15{31-Mar-16 16.01.23
L . - 70]|DIPAYAN CHATTERIEE 11-Dec-17
e __71|DIPU SARKAR -28-Feb-17}05-Jun-23 - i
72 |DUKHA HARANROY '20-Dec-17{12-02-2018 25.08.20
73 |ENGIL MOLLAH 06-Jut-14
74 |ERSHAD KHAN 15-Nov-18{15-12-2019
751GADALIAMADAR 15-Sep-16{29-Dec-17 i
76|GAGAN KUMAR SINGH 10-Apr-15]03-Jul-15 03.03.23 }
77 |GOPAL CHANDRA MONDAL 25-Sep-12]21-12-2015 j
78|GOPAL GHOSH 03-Mar-15{01.06.16 16.01.23 B
79 |GORACHAND NASKAR 28-Mar-17|09-08-2017
B0 |GOSTA BEHARI MMALIK 03-3ul-15 _—
81 |GoURANGO MONDAL 00-Nov- 16 B
. 82|GURUDAS NASKAR . %1-dan-i5
83 |curuerapa BAURI 06-May-18
84 |HEMANTA KUMAR SARKAR D2-aug-i5
85]HRIDAY CH. MANDAL 28-lan-15
86{HUIURALI. MONDAL 23-jui-id
87 INDRAJIT GROSH 17-Ap7-1d B
88 HINDRANATH MUKHERJEE 06-5ep-18 B
8911AGA BANDHU CHALAK 2:-Jan-15 |
90{JAGAR NATH BOURI 25-Apr-17|08-02-2018 13.11.19
'91|1AMBU SHERPA 20-Feb-15 _
92 JAMIN! KANTA MAHATO 27-Sep-18|01-Jan-19 16.01.23
93 {JAYANTA KUMAR KANJILAL 01-Dec-16{24.07.2017 ]
94]HARNA BAISNAB 25-tay-17 B
95| JHUNUKA ADHIKARY 18-Mar-15 ]
96| JOGENDRA PASWAN 30-0Oct-15 ]
97 JOYDEV MAH! 17-Feb-14{14.03.2014 ]
98 |KALIPADA DUTTA 17-2n-15{11-08-2016 ]
99|kALYANL ROY 29-apr-15{12-May-16 ]
100{KAMAL KUMAR MAZUMDER 3-Mar-16
101 |KAMALESH ADHIKARY 21-Sep-16 ]
102 |KARTICK CHANDRA DAS JUNIOR 28-lun-15 ]
103 [KARTIK MAJI 23-Jul-16{17-Apr-17 ]
104 [KARUNAMOY CHATTOPADHYAY 21-Sep-15 ]
105 [KASHI NATH MAHATA 26-May-17|29-Nov-17 18.05.22 ]
106 [KASHINATH SARKAR '05-Dec-14 ]
107 {KHABIBAR RAHAMAN 25-Nov-14
108 |KISAN SAREN 20-Dec-16 ]
109 {KISAN SOREN 27-Apr-14 |
110{KISHORE §UMAR GANGULY 06-May-16 -
111 [KRISHNA MITRA 31-ui-17)05-Jan-18 ]
112 [KRISHNA PADA ADHIKARY 02-Oct-14 :
113 {KUMARESH MAL 10-13n-18|04-06-2018
114 {LAKHAN MAHAL! 24-jun-15}24-08-2017 T




LALCHAND SHARMA G1-Mgvei3
MADAN SAHA 23-12n-34
MADHU RAJWAR 2¢-2-38[17-Nov-18 03.03.23
MAHADEB KARMAKAR /| 06-Oct-14
MAHADEV KARMAKAR e 20-Sep-17[20-08-2018
1|MAHARAI MAHATHAS. ¢ | 05-1an-14]08-Aug-22
MAKAR GORAIN - . 03-Marls)
{MALAY GHOSH: T ] Feaawaois)
JMaNIK DEBNATH  * # T j
MANIK KUMAR MITRA : T 2ssepas|21-Nov-17 . . |21.07.22
MG ABDUL BAR! _ 26-u118]  eiv co
MD NAWSAD ANSARI -~ . 1. 26Marlg].
MD. BABL: ] _ ' 08-)ul-1628-07-2016
9 |MD:KURBAN ANSARI 09-Nov-34
MINATIPOAU ' 09-Nov-14 :
: MINATISARKAR . - 12-Aug-18{22-Aug-19
o 132|MOHAN CHANDRA GHOSH: - 07-Miay-14]
¥ 133|MOHITOSH BISWAS v 25-Nov-14/12.08.2015
- 134|MON SINGH T ' 13-0ct-17]28-Aug-19 21.07.22
K 135 |MONI KUMAR TOPPO 13-Jan-15 -
}3 136|MRINAL KANTI BISWAS 27-5ep-1¢
; 137{MRITUNIOY PAUL i 28-fday-14
138|NABA KUMAR BHATTACHARAYA 21-Nov-i4
1391NALIN; KANTA BARMAN : 09-Oct-18
140|NARAYAN CHANDRA BISWAS 15-Aug-14
141|NARBU GALZEN LAMA ’ 24-Apr-15
147 |NARENDRA NATH GOON . . .. i0-Feb-l7 ]
143 |NARSINGH PRASAD 07-Mar-14{05.04.2016
144|NEMAI CHANDRA GHOSH 02-Mzr-17
-145|NIBARAN MAL ' 21-Oct-17
146 |NIKHIL CHANDRA SEAL . 25-Fen-i3
. 147 |NILADRI-SADHUKHAN 16-Jul-15
148|NITAl CH ADHIKARY 18-Feb-15/24-08-2016
149 |NITYA NANDA DAS . 24-Sep-15/26-09-2016
150|NUR iSLAM _ 23-Aug-17j28-0ct-17 02.12.213
151 ]PABITRA KUMAR MONDAL 19-Jan-14
152 |PARITOSH CHAKRABORTY 0i-Fgb-14
153|PARITOSH CRANDRA DEY ) 11-Feb-17{11-06-2017
154 |PARUL BAHADUR 29-Jul-15|24-08-2016
155]PASUPATI RABIDAS 19-Dec-14
156 |PENUEL MURMU ) 0a-Feb-17{23-Aug-17 20.01.21
157 |PRABIR KUMAR GHOSH 01-Jun-16{24.06.2016
158 |PRABIR KUMAR MITRA 16-Dec-16
159|PRADIP KUMAR DEY 10-aug-17102-06-2018
160|PRAFULLA KUMAR HALDER 15-Jul-13
161 |PRAKASH CHANDRA GHOSH 27-Apr-17
162 |PRATUL KUMAR BISWAS 16-J2n-16[06-12-2017
" 163 {PRODYUT KUMAR SAHA 25-Nov-17]05-01-2018 25.08.20
164 |PROVAKAR GHOSH 25-May-18]02-Aug-18 16.01.23
165 |PUTUL GHOSH 25-Sep-14 '
166 |RABI BAHADUR CHETRI 28-Jul-17{20-06-2018 10.08.22
167 |RABINDRA NATH DOLAI  15-Feb-18[26-03-2018
168 |RABINDRA NATH SING 28-Dec-14
., 169 |RAI BAHADUR LIMBOO - 21-May-15{29-May-23
170{RAISAD AUl 12-Sep-18|06-Mar-20
171 |RAJEN KHATI 23-Jun-15
172{RAJEN PANCHOKOT! 21-Aug-15
173|RAJENDRA NATH SARKAR 06-Jul-14101.04.2015
174 |RAJENDRA SINGH 06-Feb-14




152

L

175|RAJU CHANDA

T e SRS
e e

230{SUBHAS CH DAS

_ 176[RAIU DAS 14-06-2017
177]RAJU PRADHAN 02-Mar18 i
178 |RAMENDRA BISWAS 26-Feb-14
179|RAMESH KUMAR BASEL 19-feb-17 —
“180[RAMLAL DAS 18-Jan-16)]
.181{RAMSAY TUDU .2 A2:Feb17[27-Apr-17 | 13.04.23
* 182 {RAMU SOREN _ U 81-Juh-14]10-Feb-16 ' ' i
183 |RANENDRA NATH DUTTA o 29MEyAdl
184 [ransT. KUMAR BARNIAN - 05ul-14] ]
"185|RANAT SARDER 05:Mar-15 -
186|RATAN PRADHAN. - 31chul-15
187 |RATAN MANDAL 19-May-14 ]
188 |RATHIN CHAKRABORTY 17-Bec-14 ,
189|REBATI BHUSAN DAS 25-Dec:16]05-May-17 7]
190]RITA CHOWDHURY -29-Cci-1
191 |SACHIN PAUL 21-0c1-12}05-)uri-18 21.07.22 T
192 1SACHIN RAIBANSHI 05-Mar-13[15-Jun-17 ’
193 {SAGERA KHATUN 0i-Sep-14/02-05-2017
194]SAIBALDUTTA Da-jui’17 ]
195[SaKHI CHAND. RAM 24-13n-17]24-Aug-17 ]
1961SAKTI CHAKRABORTY 07-May-17 ]
197{SAKTIPADA SINGHA 28-Ju1-18
198{sANDHYA BOSE 23-Dec-14 ]
199 |SANDIP KUMAR MAHATO 06-Mar-15/01.10.2015
200|SANJEET PASWAN 17-Dec-18}12-0ct-20 13.04.23
201 [SANIOY KUMAR SIL 05-1u1-13{29-08-2018 25.08.20 T
202 |SANJOY MAHATO 07-0ct-17109-Mar-18 03.03.23
~_203’ SANKAR CHANDRA HALDER 02-jun-14 —
"+ 204 |SANKAR CHANDRA ROY 16-Dec-1£|17.06.2017 o
205 |SANKAR DIGER 17-Dec-i2 T
206 |S4NKAR HANSDA 26-Feb-15
207 {SANKAR KUMAR DAS 12-May-17|08-06-2018 B
208 [SANKAR KUMAR PADMA 24-Nov-15
209{SANKAR KUMAR POLLEY 30-0ct-17|23-08-2018 20.12.18 T
231.0[SANTOSH KR.BAIDYA 15-May-14
21 1[SANTOSH RAJWAR 18-3ul-17)07-Feb-19
212{SANTU DAS 12-Dec-18|07-Feb-19 18.05.22 ]
21 3]SARAN KUMAR PRADHAN ) 18-Aug-14
21.4[3ASHI KANTA BHOWMIK 17-Dec-15|12.12.2016
Z15|SHANKAR KUMAR SINGH 24-Dec-18}12-Feb-19 ]
216]SHANKAR PANDEY 08-Oct-15 —_:
217/|SHIB NATH MAHATO i8-0ci-14
218|SHIBA KUMAR SUBBA 06-Oct-14
219 ISHITAL SHARMA 17-Ape-15 ]
220|SHYAM HEMBRAM 09-Mar-14 .
221 SHYAM SUNDER GHOSE 16-Feb-15{01-10-2019
222 |SHYAMSUNDAR BHATTACHERJEE 05-May-18]30-Sep-19 21.07.22
223|SITA ROY 21-1an-16
27 J|SITARAM ROY 11-fan-14
225]5K RABIUL HOSSAIN 25-Aug-14
226 [SK. SARFARAJ KHAN 10-Nov-17/24-Dec-18 16.01.23
227 |SK.GOLAM MUSTAFA 24-Sep-16{22-Nov-17 21.07.22
228 |SONAI PANDIT 30-Jan-14
229 |SUBASH MUKHERJEE 12-Feb-16
24-Feb-17123-05-2017 20.01.21

231|SUBHAS CHANDRA DAS

18-Jun-16{26.10.2016

232]SUBRASH CH SARDER

16-Cci- 14

233 [SUBIR KUMAR DEY

11-Mar-14




234 [sUBIR SOREN A - p2-32n-15]11.05.2015
.235{SUDHA RANI BISWAS 20-Dec-17{13-06-2018
~ 236|SUKDEVI GURUNG A 14-Nov-14
. 237|SUKHARANJAN DAS . P 1 26e-sepis
_238|SUKRA SINGH.LEPCHA £ TN 22-Dét:15
T 30[e0NIT KUMARBOSE . | i1l
 2AOISUNILKUMARJANA & *- . o oakKpeas) . -
T 24%|SUPAI CHARAN.MANDI -~ Ty 1A 18-01-2018 +{16:01.23
. 242{SUREN DORJEE T TiEAugds] T S
-243|5uRESH TAMANG - . ‘ O2-May-16] .
© 244|SURESK CH. MAHATO A ‘ 30-Nov-18|28~Jun-19 121.07.22
245 |SUSHILA RAL - Y 1350i 14§05-05-2016
246|SWAPAN MAJUMDER .~ © 04-May-15
247 |SWARAIKR. SHOME 18-Aug-15
248 SWARANT SADHU. _ _ 26-Apr-13
249|SYED GOLAM MURSHED KHADER 01-Mar-14}16.05.2014
250 TAPAN CHANDRA KUNDU 16:Dec-14
251 |TAPAN KUMAR AICH 14-Nov-14
"252|TAPAN KUMAR ROY ONE < 15.jul-34 ,
253 |TAPAS KUMAR tMAIHL 03-3ul-16{28-Mar-17 | 18.05.22
254|TAPASKUMAR ROY _ _ 29-Apr-15
255 |TARAK SARKAR ’ 09-1un-15{21.08.2015
256 |TARANI KANTA ROY ' . 17-Sep=18{01-Mar-19 16.01.23
'257|UTPALGUPTA ' 13-Jun-16
258 |UTTAM KUMBR DAS B 22-1u1-14]20.04.2016
259]UTTAM KUMAR ROY _ 09-Nov-15
260 VIVERANANDA PURKAIT - " 15-Nov-14
%




. r Wg‘ggﬁi‘i Website - www.w bSEdCi,in

(A Government o} ST L
Rural Electrification -%eac?quarter
CIN ~ U4C1i05wWB20075GC113473

. Memo.No.REHQ/Estb. /PIA-31/2023/R-"BL & Date: O & iQ 5(@’2’7
To !
Sk. Juifikar
.~ Vill-Denan, PO-Amalhanda
PS-Kolaghat, Dist-Purba Medinipur
Pin-721134 .
Sub:  Supply of infurmation under RTI Act 2003.
Ref:  {i} Your appilication did. 10.05.2023 under the RTT Ast, 200 6
{ii) OGur memo re REHQ/Esth. /PIA-31 /2023 /R-349 {i-ii) dtd. 12.08.20:23
Dear Sir,
i { above which was received at this end on 11.03 2025

Please refer to vour uppication under velersne
through the Director {HRj, WESEDCL vide memo no DiHR); L7222} dated 11.05.2023. The information scugnt for

a'zder the said appucatxo*x are furnished below:- _
. . Query of the Applicant : Information
1. How many empioyees died on service since 2014 1o !
2018 and kindly supply me the list of rhe said ;
employees slong with dars 'Jf deaths '
g " oo e Reply barred under section %( (i- of the RTi 4t
2. Inform me the date when the dependent of the 3005
: z . I3 I'4 N
deceased applied for tv job under die-n-harpess <009
category. ‘
3. inform me the date when :husg dependents got “he ;
Job under die-in-harness category. ,
. H you feel aggrieved by this decision, you I"d\ prefer an appeal to the 1st Stage Appellate Authority withan
30 cays from the receipt of such 2 decision under Secionr 1001} of the RTI Act. 2005.The dutais of the '+ Juin s

Appellate authority are given below:-
Sri Rathin Gncsn
The Addl. General Manager (HR&A), CLM Cell &
1St Stage Appellate Authority, WBSEDCL, Vidyut Bhavan

7 floar, Block-"D"
Yours faithivliy,

Jé"/"e/“"/‘{-——/‘.{ 7L
7\&;\7 AT

3. Ghosh

Do 3N (HR&AL R HO & SPIO, WBSEDCL

Bidyut Bhavan (274 Floor) - Block ~ DJ, Sector ~ II, Salt Lake, Kolkata ~ 700091
Telephone: 2359-1913 / 0960 {Faxi. Email: rehq.hm@wbsedcl.n
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To

The Hon'ble Secretary, :

West Bengal Information Commission,

11A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhawan,Kolkata=87.

Respected Sir/ Madam,
with due regard I beg to draw your kind attention
for the following few lines for your kind early sympathetic

consideration.

My mother Lt. Sagera Khatum was an employee of
West Bengal State Electricity Board (now West Bengal State

Electricity Distibution Company Limited) expired on
01.09.2014 during the period of her service at Kolaghat

Group Electric Supply, P.0. & P.S. Kolaghat, District
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal. As such Xerox copy of the
official Identity Card of my deceased mother Lt. Sagera

Khatun, expired on 01.09.2014 during the period of her
service posted at Kolaghat Group Electric Supply under

West Bengal State Electricity Board, (now West Bengal
State Electricity Distribution. Company Limited) P.0O. & P.S.

Kolaghat, District Purba Medinipur at the time of her

suffering from her serious CANCER. As such Xerox copy of the
DISCHARGE SUMMARY CERTIFICATE issued by RUBY GENERAL

HOSPITAL LTD. is enclosed herewith which will speak itself.
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Under this circumstances, I like to inform you that I am
the only son of my deceased mother Lt. Sagera Khatun. I have no

brother and sister. I am the only dependent son my deceased
mother Lt. Sagera Khatun who expired on 0l. 09, 2014 during her
service at Kolaghat Group Electricity Supply, West Bengal State
Electricity Board (now West Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited) P.O. & P.S. Kolaghat, District Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal, Pin = 721134, As such Xerox 60pies of the relebant

documents relating to expiry of my mother Sagera Khatun are
enclosed herewith.

On expiry of my motherLt. Sagera Khatun I had applied for
my employment to the Higher Authority of west Bengal State

Electricity Board, (now West Bengal State Electricity

Distribution Company Limited) as a Deceased Dependent of my

mother Lt. Sagera Khatun,

Under this circumstances, you aré‘requested to kindly
arrange to expedite my deceased Dependant Employment under West
Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. Bidyut Bhawan,

Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata -« 91 as a deceased dependant of my mother

Lt. Sagera Khatun (Ex-employee 0f W.BeS.E.D.C.L.) since I am

facing very economical crisis as there is no earning member of

my economical devastated family.As such I am enclosed herewith th

entire relevant papers relating to this matters are enclosed

herewith for your kind perusal.

Contd .. p3



So you are heartily requested to kindly take necessary
early measure forinformation regarding my employment under
WBSEDCL as a deceased dependant of my mother who died by

suffering from serious cancer and expired. As such Xerox copies

of the death certificate of my mother along with my relevant
papers are enclosed herewith for your kind perusal towards my

early employment under WBSEDCL,

You are requested to kindly expedite my case 2B¥X%
to get informs#ion for my Deceased Dependant Employment aé.stated
above since I have no source of income to maintain my economical
devaststed family comprising my three unemployed and unmarried
daughters along with my wife and my self.

Thanking you,

with regards,
Yours faithfully,

SK Sulblbor:.

( SK. JULFIKAR )

Son of Late Rabiyal (father ).
& Sagera Khatun (mother )

Enclo ¢ As stated above

Village : Denan, '.O.'-Amalhanda,
P.S. Kolaghat, District Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal, Pin « 721134

Mobile : 9564050167

@orials




RUBY GENERAL HOSPITAL LTD.

Kasba Golpark, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata - 700 107, Phone : 033-39871800, Fax : 033 2443 1787
E-mail : ruby@rubyhospital.com Website : www.rubyhospital.com

RGH-COP-FM-00-08

DISCHARGE SUMMARY & CERTIFICATE

IP. Number: 760780  Admission Date: 12/03/2014 Discharge Date: 15/03/2014

Bed No.: PD-05 - Admission Time: 09:41 a.m. Discharge Time:
Hospital Reg. No: 569B14

Name of Patient: SAGERA KHATOON C

Age: 59 years Sex: Female

Guardian’s Name: SK. JULFIKER

Address:  VILL- DENAN, P.O- AMULHANDA DIST- PURBA MEDINIPUR, P.S. - KOLAGHAT,
MIDNAPUR - 721134

Telephone #: 9564050167

Consultant’s Name: Dr. SOMNATH SORCER (Consultant Oncologist)

Patient was also seen on referral by:
Dr. TAPAS RAY (Consultant Physician)
Dr. DILIP KUMAR BHATTACHARYA (Consultant Gastroenterologist)

Final Diagnosis: ICD 10 Code:

CARCINOMA HEAD OF PANCREAS (ADENOCARCINOMA) WITH SECONDARY METASTASIS
TO LIVER

History:
A. Presenting Complaints: The patient was admitted for 2™ cycle Chemotherapy.
B. Past Medical History: Diabetes Mellitus Type 2. =2
C. History of Drug Allergy: Not known.

Clinical Findings on Admission: Clinically stable.

Izvestigations: All investigations are antached and have been handed over to Patient/Relatives
aieng with this Discharge Paper.
Relevant investigations were done — acceptable for Chemotherapy.

3
Course of Treatment in Hospital: She was given (2) two units properly grouped & cross
matched packed cell before chemotherapy. After relevant investigations and informed consent,
the patient was given Dayl of 2™ cycle Chemotherapy with Injsction ABRAXANE 200mg &
Injection CYTOGEM (1.4gm) on 13/03/2014. Prognosis, treatment protocol, risk and side
effects during & after chemotherapy were fully explained to the patient’s relatives. Poor
prognosis, advanced nature of the disease & purely palliative intent of the treatment were fully
explained to the patient’s relatives. Per and post chemotherapy periods were uneventful.
Opinion of Physician & Gastroenterologist was taken and advice followed.

Condition of the Patient at the time of Discharge: At present the patient is afebrile,
haemodynamically stable and is being discharged with the appropriate advice -

The first NRI Hospital in Eastern india




N~ RUBY GENERAL HOSPITAL LTD.

£ ): Kasba Golpark, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata - 700 107, Phone : 033-39871800, Fax : 033 2443 1787
&:____/ E-mail : ruby@rubyhospital.com Website : www.rubyhospital.com

‘ < RGH-COP-FM-00-08
DISCHARGE SUMMARY & CERTIFICATE
IP, Number: 761823 Admission Date: 14/04/2014 Discharge Date: 03/05/2014
Bed No.:  PD-02 Admission Time: 01:28 p.m. Discharge Time:
Hospital Reg. No: 569B14
Name of Patient: SAGERA KHATOON C
Age: 59 years Sex: Female

Guardian’s Name: SK. JULFIKER :

Address:  VILL- DENAN, P.O- AMULHANDA DIST- PURBA MEDINIPUR, P.S. - KOLAGHAT,
MIDNAPUR - 721134

Telephone # 9564050167

Consultant’s Name: Dr. SOMNATH SORCER (Consultant Oncologist)

Patient was also seen on referral by:
* Dr. TAPAS RAY (Consultant Physician)
Dr. DILIP KUMAR BHATTACHARYA (Consultant Gastroenterologist)

Final Diagnosis: 1€D 10 Code: -

CARCINOMA HEAD OF PANCREAS (ADENOCARCINOMA) WITH SECONDARY METASTASIS
TO LIVER

History:

A. Presenting Complaints: The patient was admitted for Chemotherapy.
B. Past Medical History: Diabetes Mellitus Type 2. e
C. History of Drug Allergy: Not known.

Clinical Findings on Admission: Clinically stable.

Imvestizations: All investigations are attached and have been handed over to Patient/Relatives
_ along with this Discharge Paper.,
Relevant investigations were done — acceptable for Chemotherapy.

Course of Treatment in Hospital: She was given (2) two units properly grouped & cross
matched packed cell and 2 units of whole blood.. After relevant investigations and informed
consent, the patient was given 3™ cycle Chemotherapy with Injection ABRAXANE & Injection
CYTOGEM Dayl on 23/04/2014 and Day8 on 30/04/2014 as per proper BSA. Prognosis,
treatment protocol, risk and side effects during & after chemotherapy were fully explained to the
patient’s relatives. Poor prognosis, metastatic nature of the disease & purely palliative intent of
the treatment were fully explained to the patient’s relatives. Per and post chemotherapy periods
were uneventful. Opinion of Physician & Gastroenterologist was taken and advice followed.

Condition of the Patient at the time of Discharge: At present the patient is afebrile,
haemodynamically stable and is being discharged with the appropriate advice -

The first NRI Hospital in Eastern Indis




Form No.6 No:- 81
(== © )
(See Rule 9 of West Bengal Registration of Births and Deaths Rules;2000) éﬂ
G v

Bt ( =tfFoser war-gor e f&fi, sovo-aw » 72 B R )

RNM ENTOF WEST BENGAL  CERTIFICATE OF DEATH :

. THET oraie DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
(R T ) CTgy ermtereig ) & FAMILY WELFARE

; % (Issued under sce. 12 / secl7 of the Registration.of Births and Deaths Act 1969 )( 7 6 ﬂﬁm‘gﬂnq % )
f (3 TOR - Y97 GRAFFaraet R0 53/54 4171 WatRY 207s 22t ) :

'to certify that the following information has been taken from original record of death which is in the

PSS
avebbgister for e AMALHANDA - . - - See . om e oy Kolaghat P.S.
== 2 (Local Area)

Purba Midnapore District of West Bengal.
( @ ot oo wiv s wicers o Pl faad TT T S RS e 757w | B Wiy wifFemwm wivena
‘ Rk RREE et GRE el R e e R WGEE .o

C =0Ty ==t )
cerrrenennn, AR ET &SI Frfre e )

Name of the deceased Sagera Khatun : Sex:  Female CoApes 59
A% =|iesa et &/ a) { 799t )

. N b o N {f P -
Date of Death : 01-Sep-2014 Place of Death : Vili.- Denzn, P.O.- Amaﬂlhqnd.a;P.S.{k_olag_hat,»;)xst_.-_ Purba

( TZ oifaq ) ( (¥ 207 [P T&R00g ) Medinipur
Address of the deceased at the time of death : Vill.- Denan, P.O.- Amalhanda. P.S.- kolaghat, Dist.- Purba Medinipur
39 T w Fifea By

ParmanentAddress ot the deceased : vil|.- Denan, P.O.- Amalhanda, P.S.- kolaghat, Dist.- Purba Medinipur
Yo e g STHT

Name of Mother of the deceased : Parul Adhikary
¥e =ew FAreTE U
Name of Father / Husband : ~ Sk. Rabiyal

( fott/rR ) _ _
Registration No. : amal/69/2014 Dateﬁof Regxstratwn : 02-Sep-2014
( @ﬁ?@WW{ ) ( ey ‘}E:{/ﬁm )
Remarks : Extra Copy Rie s

2 f

T (I AF) > T e S /—’ kel
Signature of [ssuing Authority with date

s !
fi = ( e g e eI FGoArEe 2rwy )
i .* ! S 5
Wl B .. (Seal )
= (QEENECD)
MNote : Epsure registration of every birth aﬁd\ii_e:ifh; W HE gu ‘:"Regl‘strar
TSle I & TP AGTET  SPeiee IES Amalh irth & peygy

anda Gram Panchaym

Kelaghat Dev. B1nap,




Second Appeal Before West Bengal Information Commission

Under Section 19(3) of The Right to Information Act, 2005

| 1] Name of the applicant:

Sk. Julfikar

2] Complete postal address:

H

| (Attached, self attested copy of one
- address proof document viz. Bank
' Passbook, EPIC, PAN, Driving
' License, Passport, Aadhaar Card etc.

Village - Denan, Post Office -
Amalhanda  Police  Station -
Kolaghat, District: Purba Medinipur,
Pin Code — 721134.

] (a) Contact No.

9564050167

(b) e-mail 1.D.

sudhashatvs@gmail.com

4] (a) Date| of filing  of
: application for information
under R.T.I, Act

Application filed under Section 6(1)
of The Right to Information Act, 2005
filed on 20/03/2025.

Application under Section 19(1) The
Right to Information Act, 2005 filed
on 07/04/2025,

ol

-

(b) Whether application fee paid

Yes

(i) If yes, mode of payment

LR, IS

(i) JIf - 1o, -delf attested
photocopy  of relevant
certificate issued by the
competent authority
should be attached

Through court fee
NA

- 5] Name of State Public Information

' Officer/State Assistant Public

' Information Officer to whom the
application was made and address:

The Public Information Officer, West
Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited, having office at
Bidyut Bhawan, Block-DJ, Salt Lake
City, Kolkata — 700091.

" (a) Whether R.T.I. Petition 1is

transferred to another SPIO

’ under Section 6(3) of the R.T.L
““Act, 20053

" If yes name and address of
such authority

Yes To Additional G.M. (HR&A),
Project — IV, & SPIO WBSEDCL,
having office at Bidyut Bhavan, (2974
Flocr), - Block-DJ, Sector-Il, Salt |
' Lake, Kolkata — 700091. %

6] Gist of the information sought for:

| A. Prasun Maity joined in service on |
!25/08/2020 under die-in-hamcssi
| category. !
1) What is the name of the father l
of Prasun Maity and where he |
was posted at the time ofi

death.

|- -] When Prasun Maity applied for }
' job  under die-in-harness |
: category - |




Phone : (03228) 256263

@E*‘WEE OF THE AMALHANDA GRAM ?ANCHAYM‘

P.O.- Amalhanda: ‘7& ~.Block- Kolaghat
P.S.- Kolaghat:; * DlSt Purba Medinipur.
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